RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2013

May
2012

% Change 2013 2012

Calendar Year to Date

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date
2013 2012

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

144,255 144,734
142973 144,430
287,228 289,164

4,340,039 3,519,812
5,569,249 5,280,421
9,909,288 8,800,233

103,796
69,153
172,949

0
10
10

4,443,835 3,519,812
5,638,402 5,280,431
10,082,237 8,800,243

2,532
3,400
1,970

600
8,502

2,055
3,895
2,258

674
8,882

-0.33% 632,272 631,495
-1.01% 630,733 631,420
-0.67% 1,263,005 1,262,915

23.30% 20,573,268 16,522,185
5.47% 27,968,325 24,565,523
12.60% 48,541,593 41,087,708

- 284,606 94
691430.00% 268,794 293
1729390.00% 553,400 387

26.25% 20,857,874 16,522,279
6.78% 28,237,119 24,565,816
14.57% 49,094,993 41,088,095

23.21% 11,917 9,912
-12.71% 15,577 17,823
-12.75% 10,273 10,885
-10.98% 3,146 2,998

-4.28% 40,913 41,618

0.12%
-0.11%
0.01%

24.52%
13.85%
18.14%

302672.34%
91638.57%
142897.42%

26.24%
14.94%
19.49%

20.23%
-12.60%
-5.62%
4.94%
-1.69%

1,440,631 1,451,443
1,431,767 1,445,709
2,872,398 2,897,152

44,427,462 37,025,800
59,920,596 55,826,169
104,348,058 92,851,969

320,018 1,552
328,763 8,606
648,781 10,158

44,747,480 37,027,352
60,249,359 55,834,775
104,996,839 92,862,127

24,909 22,487
34,997 39,362
23,073 23,844

5,943 5,663
88,922 91,356

-0.74%
-0.96%
-0.85%

19.99%
7.33%
12.38%

20519.72%
3720.16%
6286.90%

20.85%
7.91%
13.07%

10.77%
-11.09%
-3.23%
4.94%
-2.66%




