RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	May			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2013	2012	% Change	2013	2012	% Change		2013	2012	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	144,255	144,734	-0.33%	632,272	631,495	0.12%		1,440,631	1,451,443	-0.74%	
Deplaned	<u>142,973</u>	<u>144,430</u>	-1.01%	630,733	<u>631,420</u>	-0.11%		<u>1,431,767</u>	<u>1,445,709</u>	-0.96%	
Total	287,228	289,164	-0.67%	1,263,005	1,262,915	0.01%		2,872,398	2,897,152	-0.85%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,340,039	3,519,812	23.30%	20,573,268	16,522,185	24.52%		44,427,462	37,025,800	19.99%	
Deplaned	5,569,249	<u>5,280,421</u>	5.47%	27,968,325	24,565,523	13.85%		<u>59,920,596</u>	55,826,169	7.33%	
Total	9,909,288	8,800,233	12.60%	48,541,593	41,087,708	18.14%		104,348,058	92,851,969	12.38%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	103,796	0	-	284,606	94	302672.34%		320,018	1,552	20519.72%	
Deplaned	<u>69,153</u>	<u>10</u>	691430.00%	<u>268,794</u>	<u>293</u>	91638.57%		<u>328,763</u>	<u>8,606</u>	3720.16%	
Total	172,949	10	1729390.00%	553,400	387	142897.42%		648,781	10,158	6286.90%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	4,443,835	3,519,812	26.25%	20,857,874	16,522,279	26.24%		44,747,480	37,027,352	20.85%	
Deplaned	<u>5,638,402</u>	<u>5,280,431</u>	6.78%	<u>28,237,119</u>	<u>24,565,816</u>	14.94%		60,249,359	<u>55,834,775</u>	7.91%	
Total	10,082,237	8,800,243	14.57%	49,094,993	41,088,095	19.49%		104,996,839	92,862,127	13.07%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	2,532	2,055	23.21%	11,917	9,912	20.23%		24,909	22,487	10.77%	
Air Taxi	3,400	3,895	-12.71%	15,577	17,823	-12.60%		34,997	39,362	-11.09%	
General Aviation	1,970	2,258	-12.75%	10,273	10,885	-5.62%		23,073	23,844	-3.23%	
Military	<u>600</u>	<u>674</u>	-10.98%	<u>3,146</u>	<u>2,998</u>	4.94%		<u>5,943</u>	<u>5,663</u>	4.94%	
Total	8,502	8,882	-4.28%	40,913	41,618	-1.69%		88,922	91,356	-2.66%	